

Republic of the Philippines

Department of EducationREGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 17, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 337, s. 2023

DISSEMINATION OF REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 0595, S. 2023 ENTITLED "ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 531, S. 2023 (Field Monitoring of the Conduct of the National Learning Camp and other End-of-School Year Break Activities)"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. Disseminating the herein attached Regional Memorandum no. 0595, s. 2023 entitled, "Addendum to Regional Memorandum No. 531, s. 2023 (Field Monitoring of the Conduct of the National Learning Camp and other Endof-School Year Break Activities)", dated 16 August 2023, for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 2. Refer to the attached documents for further details.
- 3. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/FCL



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000

 $\textbf{Email Address:} \ \underline{cebu.province@deped.gov.ph} \ ; \ \underline{depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com}$

Website: www.depedcebuprovince.com



Republic of the Philippines

Department of EducationREGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

AUG 1 6 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0 5 9 5 , s. 2023

ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 531, S. 2023

(Field Monitoring of the Conduct of the National Learning Camp and other End-of-School Year Break Activities)

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. In reference to Regional Memorandum No. 531, s. 2023, this Office is hereby adding the provision on the travel and other incidental expenses for the conduct of the onsite monitoring on the implementation of the National Learning Camp, to wit:

"Travel and other incidental expenses incurred by the regional monitoring team are chargeable against Regional funds, while travel and other incidental expenses of the Division Monitoring Team shall be charged to Division MOOE Funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations."

- 2. All other provisions of the said Memorandum remain in force.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of, and compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ EdD, JD, CESO V

Director IV Regional Director

STJ/FYA/CLMD/MJCD/CARJ



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399 Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph